calculated the Trust Accounting Income for such year and have distributed the amounts so 

calculated to LEON. 

14. During the Accounting Period, the Trustees have paid to LEON 

what they calculated to be all of the Trust Accounting Income of the Trust for such period of 

time, totaling Two Hundred Twenty-Three Million Five Hundred Three Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy-One ($223,503,171) Dollars in the aggregate (the "Distributed Amount"). 

15. No other distributions have been made from the Trust to LEON or 

to the Beneficiaries. 

16. The Trustees now recognize that their prior calculations of Trust 

Accounting Income were incorrect as a result of their inclusion of income from companies that

[...]

The Trustees have recalculated the Trust Accounting Income 

earned by the Trust in each year since the inception of the Trust, and have determined that the 

aggregate amount of the Trust Accounting Income of the Trust during the Accounting Period is 

Eighty-One Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Six 

($81,776,946) Dollars (the "Revised Aggregate Trust Accounting Income Amount"). 

18. As a result of their recalculations, the Trustees now confirm that 

their distributions to LEON exceeded the amount that he was entitled to receive under article 

II(A) of the Trust Agreement. 

19. The difference between the Distributed Amount and the Revised 

Aggregate Trust Accounting Income Amount is One Hundred Forty-One Million Seven Hundred 

Twenty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Five ($141,726,225) Dollars (the "Excess 

Amount"). 

20. The Independent Trustees have the power under Article VIII of the 

Trust Agreement to amend the Trust Agreement to terminate LEON's Income Right. 

21. The Independent Trustees have been advised that LEON's death at